Total

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE

Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State
Calendar Year 2005

Average

Reimbursement

Reimbursement Patients Visits Per Patient
$12,488,196,523 2,993,014 82,099,472 $4,172
$249,042,136 57,988 1,720,542 $4,295
$7,004,704 1,895 32,170 $3,696
$93,210,820 29,941 524,218 $3,113
$113,468,654 31,072 908,048 $3,652
$998,323,044 212,153 5,629,280 $4,706
$101,416,057 27,975 620,489 $3,625
$200,604,526 50,733 1,456,131 $3,954
$29,889,650 9,332 172,168 $3,203
$15,134,267 4,103 76,116 $3,689
$1,199,516,821 277,100 9,158,234 $4,329
$300,332,797 74,179 1,827,012 $4,049
$11,714,786 3,325 55,259 $3,523
$39,947,809 11,045 255,422 $3,617
$564,078,313 138,991 2,955,303 $4,058
$186,425,720 51,796 1,280,936 $3,599
$59,979,317 22,361 464,846 $2,682
$67,575,219 20,972 437,997 $3,222
$192,296,160 51,667 1,296,911 $3,722
$440,779,447 71,609 3,390,898 $6,155
$63,299,365 19,895 427,815 $3,182
$152,317,579 48,207 817,823 $3,160
$397,247,328 95,127 2,723,947 $4,176
$563,746,348 141,460 3,110,833 $3,985
$84,054,097 27,995 532,021 $3,002
$206,216,964 43,608 1,442,286 $4,729
$206,970,310 64,820 1,293,317 $3,193
$21,643,235 7,054 135,508 $3,068
$38,117,757 12,978 241,635 $2,937
$73,244,702 16,104 391,876 $4,548
$57,946,821 15,128 387,956 $3,830
$316,953,003 88,600 1,863,891 $3,577
$53,793,257 13,976 337,303 $3,849
$713,778,432 179,210 5,224,693 $3,983
$330,116,404 94,515 1,936,389 $3,493
$12,870,149 5,695 96,040 $2,260
$388,808,960 115,672 2,548,355 $3,361
$275,906,078 51,710 2,295,794 $5,336
$76,804,349 23,942 383,898 $3,208
$501,428,216 155,530 3,116,205 $3,224
$61,743,296 24,191 576,258 $2,552
$40,372,888 11,770 239,144 $3,430
$157,742,845 42,016 844,068 $3,754
$13,232,210 4,883 81,350 $2,710

$378,939,420 76,976 2,556,826 $4,923
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TEXAS $1,713,801,199
UTAH $90,931,057
VERMONT $39,608,850
VIRGIN ISLANDS $789,056
VIRGINIA $268,804,490
WASHINGTON $131,107,373
WEST VIRGINIA $64,520,593
WISCONSIN $108,123,124
WYOMING $10,522,922

!Includes residence unknown, Guam, and Saipan.

281,661
18,616
10,473

247
74,654
38,708
19,322
34,787

3,251

11,610,704
764,755
335,231

5471
1,675,134
637,559
382,388
736,967
75,552

$6,085
$4,885
$3,782
$3,195
$3,601
$3,387
$3,339
$3,108
$3,237
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Notes: Provider based data are derived from bills for services performed in 2005 and recorded in CMS

central records as of June 2006.

These interim payment amounts may differ from final cost report adjusted payment amounts. Patient

counts are unique to the State and therefore do not add to the total.



