## Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State Calendar Year 2005

				Average Reimbursement	Average Visits
	Reimbursement	Patients	Visits	Per Patient	Per Patient
<sup>1</sup> Total	\$12,488,196,523	2,993,014	82,099,472	\$4,172	27
ALABAMA	\$249,042,136	57,988	1,720,542	\$4,295	30
ALASKA	\$7,004,704	1,895	32,170	\$3,696	17
ARIZONA	\$93,210,820	29,941	524,218	\$3,113	18
ARKANSAS	\$113,468,654	31,072	908,048	\$3,652	29
CALIFORNIA	\$998,323,044	212,153	5,629,280	\$4,706	27
COLORADO	\$101,416,057	27,975	620,489	\$3,625	22
CONNECTICUT	\$200,604,526	50,733	1,456,131	\$3,954	29
DELAWARE	\$29,889,650	9,332	172,168	\$3,203	18
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$15,134,267	4,103	76,116	\$3,689	19
FLORIDA	\$1,199,516,821	277,100	9,158,234	\$4,329	33
GEORGIA	\$300,332,797	74,179	1,827,012	\$4,049	25
HAWAII	\$11,714,786	3,325	55,259	\$3,523	17
IDAHO	\$39,947,809	11,045	255,422	\$3,617	23
ILLINOIS	\$564,078,313	138,991	2,955,303	\$4,058	21
INDIANA	\$186,425,720	51,796	1,280,936	\$3,599	25
IOWA	\$59,979,317	22,361	464,846	\$2,682	21
KANSAS	\$67,575,219	20,972	437,997	\$3,222	21
KENTUCKY	\$192,296,160	51,667	1,296,911	\$3,722	25
LOUISIANA	\$440,779,447	71,609	3,390,898	\$6,155	47
MAINE	\$63,299,365	19,895	427,815	\$3,182	22
MARYLAND	\$152,317,579	48,207	817,823	\$3,160	17
MASSACHUSETTS	\$397,247,328	95,127	2,723,947	\$4,176	29
MICHIGAN	\$563,746,348	141,460	3,110,833	\$3,985	22
MINNESOTA	\$84,054,097	27,995	532,021	\$3,002	19
MISSISSIPPI	\$206,216,964	43,608	1,442,286	\$4,729	33
MISSOURI	\$206,970,310	64,820	1,293,317	\$3,193	20
MONTANA	\$21,643,235	7,054	135,508	\$3,068	19
NEBRASKA	\$38,117,757	12,978	241,635	\$2,937	19
NEVADA	\$73,244,702	16,104	391,876	\$4,548	24
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$57,946,821	15,128	387,956	\$3,830	26
NEW JERSEY	\$316,953,003	88,600	1,863,891	\$3,577	21
NEW MEXICO	\$53,793,257	13,976	337,303	\$3,849	24
NEW YORK	\$713,778,432	179,210	5,224,693	\$3,983	29
NORTH CAROLINA	\$330,116,404	94,515	1,936,389	\$3,493	20
NORTH DAKOTA	\$12,870,149	5,695	96,040	\$2,260	17
OHIO	\$388,808,960	115,672	2,548,355	\$3,361	22
OKLAHOMA	\$275,906,078	51,710	2,295,794	\$5,336	44
OREGON	\$76,804,349	23,942	383,898	\$3,208	16
PENNSYLVANIA	\$501,428,216	155,530	3,116,205	\$3,224	20
PUERTO RICO	\$61,743,296	24,191	576,258	\$2,552	24
RHODE ISLAND	\$40,372,888	11,770	239,144	\$3,430	20
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$157,742,845	42,016	844,068	\$3,754	20
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$13,232,210	4,883	81,350	\$2,710	17
TENNESSEE	\$378,939,420	76,976	2,556,826	\$4,923	33

TEXAS	\$1,713,801,199	281,661	11,610,704	\$6,085	41
UTAH	\$90,931,057	18,616	764,755	\$4,885	41
VERMONT	\$39,608,850	10,473	335,231	\$3,782	32
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$789,056	247	5,471	\$3,195	22
VIRGINIA	\$268,804,490	74,654	1,675,134	\$3,601	22
WASHINGTON	\$131,107,373	38,708	637,559	\$3,387	16
WEST VIRGINIA	\$64,520,593	19,322	382,388	\$3,339	20
WISCONSIN	\$108,123,124	34,787	736,967	\$3,108	21
WYOMING	\$10,522,922	3,251	75,552	\$3,237	23

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Includes residence unknown, Guam, and Saipan.

Notes: Provider based data are derived from bills for services performed in 2005 and recorded in CMS central records as of June 2006.

These interim payment amounts may differ from final cost report adjusted payment amounts. Patient counts are unique to the State and therefore do not add to the total.